Exhibit DD

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DATE: July 12, 2011

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: Dr. Joe A. Hairston, Superintendent

SUBJECT: BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICIES SCHEDULED FOR REVIEW
IN 2011-2012

PRESENTERS: James Coleman, Policy Review Committee Chairperson

RESOURCE
PERSON(S): Margaret-Ann F. Howie, Esq., General Counsel
Patricia S. Clark, Policy and Compliance Officer

INFORMATION

In accordance with Superintendent’s Rule 8130, the list of policies scheduled for
review in school year 2011-2012 is attached.
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In accordance with Superintendent’s Rule 8130, the following policies are schemtuieddw
in school year 2011-2012.

Poalicy Title L ast Revised
1240 Visits to Schools 03/07
1250 Participation in the Local School by Community Members 03/07
1270 Parent and Family Involvement <Annual Review> 05/11
2343 Saffing Guidelines 04/91
3130 Relationships with Private Business for Purpose of Providing 09/06

Products or Servicesto Students
3150 Board Insurance 06/07
3160 School-Soonsored Activities 03/07
3200 Purchases from Minority and Small Business Enterprises 01/07
3209 Purchasing Principles 09/06
3220 Inventories 06/07
3225 Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment 09/06
3310 Purpose 12/06
3330 Finance 12/06
3510 Operation 04/07
3520 Maintenance 07/07
3530.1 Reward Program/School Related Crimes 07/07
3532 Obtaining Restitution for Vandalism 07/07
3610 Tuition Fees 01/07
3640 Sale and Disposal of Books and Equipment 11/06
4118 Tenure and Non-Tenure 07/06
5140 School Attendance Areas 06/07
5150 Residents and Nonresidents 05/00
5200 Promotion and Retention 02/89
5210 Factors Involved in Sudent Evaluation 10/97
5220 Reporting to Parents 10/97
5410 School Counseling Services 02/07
5470 Wellness 07/06
5550 Disruptive Behavior <Annual Review> 08/11 Tentative)
6102 Teaching Controversial 1ssues 09/69
6400 Magnet Schools and Programs 04/99
7240 School Stes 04/07
7250 School Building Design 05/07
7460 Purchases from Minority Businesses 01/07
8110 Composition of Board of Education of Baltimore County 03/07
8120 Purpose, Role and Responsibilities of the Board of Education 05/07
8131 Administration in Policy Absence 05/07
8210 Officers, Election 05/07
8222 Secretary-Treasurer 05/07
8230 Orientation of New Board Members 05/07



8250
8260
8270
8280
8312
8313
8320
8330

8360
8361
8362

8363
8364
8365
8366

Attendance of Board Members at Board Meetings
Public Statements of Individual Board Members
Sanding and Special Committees

Membership in School Board Associations
Meetings: Times and Place

Meetings: Notice

Final Action by the Board

Minutes

Review of Ethics Policies Required by
COMAR 19A.04 and COMAR 19A.05

Definitions

General

Giftsto the Board of Education, Schools, and Offices within the
School System

Conflict of Interest

Financial Disclosure

Lobbying Disclosure

Ethics Review Panel

05/07
05/07
05/07
05/07
07/07
07/07
07/07
07/07

04/09
04/09
04/09

09/98
04/09
04/09
04/10
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