Exhibit **DD**

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

DATE:July 12, 2011TO:BOARD OF EDUCATIONFROM:Dr. Joe A. Hairston, SuperintendentSUBJECT:BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICIES SCHEDULED FOR REVIEW
IN 2011-2012PRESENTERS:James Coleman, Policy Review Committee ChairpersonRESOURCE
PERSON(S):Margaret-Ann F. Howie, Esq., General Counsel
Patricia S. Clark, Policy and Compliance Officer

INFORMATION

In accordance with Superintendent's Rule 8130, the list of policies scheduled for review in school year 2011-2012 is attached.

* * * * *

In accordance with Superintendent's Rule 8130, the following policies are scheduled for review in school year 2011-2012.

Policy	Title	Last Revised
1240	Visits to Schools	03/07
1250	Participation in the Local School by Community Members	03/07
1270	Parent and Family Involvement < Annual Review>	05/11
2343	Staffing Guidelines	04/91
3130	Relationships with Private Business for Purpose of Providing	09/06
	Products or Services to Students	
3150	Board Insurance	06/07
3160	School-Sponsored Activities	03/07
3200	Purchases from Minority and Small Business Enterprises	01/07
3209	Purchasing Principles	09/06
3220	Inventories	06/07
3225	Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment	09/06
3310	Purpose	12/06
3330	Finance	12/06
3510	Operation	04/07
3520	Maintenance	07/07
3530.1	Reward Program/School Related Crimes	07/07
3532	Obtaining Restitution for Vandalism	07/07
3610	Tuition Fees	01/07
3640	Sale and Disposal of Books and Equipment	11/06
4118	Tenure and Non-Tenure	07/06
5140	School Attendance Areas	06/07
5150	Residents and Nonresidents	05/00
5200	Promotion and Retention	02/89
5210	Factors Involved in Student Evaluation	10/97
5220	Reporting to Parents	10/97
5410	School Counseling Services	02/07
5470	Wellness	07/06
5550	Disruptive Behavior <annual review=""></annual>	08/11 (<i>Tentative</i>)
6102	Teaching Controversial Issues	09/69
6400	Magnet Schools and Programs	04/99
7240	School Sites	04/07
7250	School Building Design	05/07
7460	Purchases from Minority Businesses	01/07
8110	Composition of Board of Education of Baltimore County	03/07
8120	Purpose, Role and Responsibilities of the Board of Education	05/07
8131	Administration in Policy Absence	05/07
8210	Officers, Election	05/07
8222	Secretary-Treasurer	05/07
8230	Orientation of New Board Members	05/07

8250	Attendance of Board Members at Board Meetings	05/07
8260	Public Statements of Individual Board Members	05/07
8270	Standing and Special Committees	05/07
8280	Membership in School Board Associations	05/07
8312	Meetings: Times and Place	07/07
8313	Meetings: Notice	07/07
8320	Final Action by the Board	07/07
8330	Minutes	07/07

<u>Review of Ethics Policies Required by</u> <u>COMAR 19A.04 and COMAR 19A.05</u>

8360	Definitions	04/09
8361	General	04/09
8362	Gifts to the Board of Education, Schools, and Offices within the	04/09
	School System	
8363	Conflict of Interest	09/98
8364	Financial Disclosure	04/09
8365	Lobbying Disclosure	04/09
8366	Ethics Review Panel	04/10